
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
18 to 

24

25 to 

34

35 to 

44

45 to 

54

55 to 

64
65+

Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54

Male 

55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K
$100K+

High 

School 

or less

College / 

Tech 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP

Sample size 2501 506 501 290 201 395 405 203 1222 1279 724 873 904 296 428 412 460 414 490 322 468 432 402 405 473 865 777 453 1052 791 657 577 786 398

T

H

HE BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
18 to 

24

25 to 

34

35 to 

44

45 to 

54

55 to 

64
65+

Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54

Male 

55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K
$100K+

High 

School 

or less

College / 

Tech 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP

SP

The B.C. government is 

RIGHT to try to delay the 

expansion of the 

TransMountain pipeline

45% 48% 16% 29% 49% 44% 59% 44% 37% 52% 56% 45% 36% 62% 52% 48% 42% 42% 31% 52% 37% 27% 60% 54% 44% 50% 41% 35% 42% 46% 48% 19% 46% 58%

SP

The B.C. government is 

WRONG to try to delay 

the expansion of the 

TransMountain pipeline

55% 52% 84% 71% 51% 56% 41% 56% 63% 48% 44% 55% 64% 38% 48% 52% 58% 58% 69% 48% 63% 73% 40% 46% 56% 50% 59% 65% 58% 54% 52% 81% 54% 42%

T

H

HE BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
18 to 

24

25 to 

34

35 to 

44

45 to 

54

55 to 

64
65+

Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54

Male 

55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K
$100K+

High 

School 

or less

College / 

Tech 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP

SP

Seeing a lot of media 

coverage and discussing 

it with friends and family

16% 40% 41% 18% 13% 10% 4% 9% 21% 11% 9% 18% 20% 9% 9% 18% 17% 22% 19% 13% 21% 27% 5% 14% 14% 12% 18% 25% 14% 16% 20% 25% 14% 21%

SP

Seeing some media 

coverage and having the 

odd conversation

31% 34% 35% 35% 36% 32% 21% 38% 32% 29% 28% 28% 35% 26% 30% 30% 27% 31% 39% 29% 29% 38% 28% 28% 32% 32% 32% 28% 28% 32% 33% 36% 33% 31%

SP

Just scanning the 

headlines
35% 20% 16% 30% 33% 40% 45% 38% 33% 37% 34% 35% 37% 31% 36% 31% 38% 37% 36% 33% 35% 32% 35% 34% 41% 36% 34% 33% 37% 37% 31% 30% 37% 35%

SP

Not seeing or hearing 

anything about it
18% 5% 8% 16% 18% 19% 29% 15% 13% 22% 29% 19% 8% 34% 25% 21% 17% 10% 6% 25% 15% 3% 32% 24% 12% 20% 16% 13% 21% 16% 16% 9% 15% 13%

SP Top2box 47% 74% 76% 54% 49% 42% 26% 47% 53% 41% 37% 46% 55% 35% 39% 48% 45% 52% 58% 42% 50% 65% 33% 42% 46% 44% 50% 54% 42% 48% 53% 61% 48% 53%
SP Bottom2box 53% 26% 24% 46% 51% 58% 74% 53% 47% 59% 63% 54% 45% 65% 61% 52% 55% 48% 42% 58% 50% 35% 67% 58% 54% 56% 50% 46% 58% 52% 47% 39% 52% 47%

T

H

HE BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
18 to 

24

25 to 

34

35 to 

44

45 to 

54

55 to 

64
65+

Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54

Male 

55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K
$100K+

High 

School 

or less

College / 

Tech 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP

SP

The B.C. government's 

argument
50% 58% 18% 30% 55% 47% 64% 55% 42% 57% 64% 50% 39% 69% 60% 53% 47% 45% 34% 59% 45% 28% 67% 56% 49% 56% 47% 41% 48% 49% 53% 22% 54% 64%

SP

The Alberta government's 

argument
50% 42% 82% 70% 45% 53% 36% 45% 58% 43% 36% 50% 61% 31% 40% 47% 53% 55% 66% 41% 55% 72% 33% 44% 51% 44% 53% 59% 52% 51% 47% 78% 46% 36%

T

H

HE BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
18 to 

24

25 to 

34

35 to 

44

45 to 

54

55 to 

64
65+

Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54

Male 

55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K
$100K+

High 

School 

or less

College / 

Tech 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP

SP Pipelines 65% 52% 77% 71% 59% 67% 64% 62% 69% 61% 63% 66% 65% 60% 65% 67% 65% 64% 67% 65% 71% 70% 62% 60% 61% 65% 65% 65% 65% 63% 66% 73% 63% 59%
SP Oil tankers 35% 48% 23% 29% 41% 33% 36% 38% 31% 39% 37% 34% 35% 40% 35% 33% 35% 36% 33% 35% 29% 30% 38% 40% 39% 35% 35% 35% 35% 37% 34% 27% 37% 41%

Total

Region Gender Age Age_fine

Education Last Fed Vote

P4. Which of these perspectives is closer to your own?

Total

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income

Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote

P3. Which of these arguments do you find more persuasive?

Total

Region Gender Age Age_fine

Education Last Fed Vote

P2. How closely would you say you have been following the news about this disagreement between Alberta and B.C.? Are you ...

Total

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income

Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote

Total

Region Gender Age Age_fine

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. *Indicates small sample size

P1.  Based on what you’ve seen, heard or read, including this survey – which statement best reflects your own point of view, even if you don’t agree completely with either one?

Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote



T

H

HE BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
18 to 

24

25 to 

34

35 to 

44

45 to 

54

55 to 

64
65+

Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54

Male 

55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K
$100K+

High 

School 

or less

College / 

Tech 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP

SP

The federal government 

should have the final say 

since these have a wider 

impact

53% 52% 80% 65% 56% 56% 38% 48% 61% 47% 44% 54% 61% 36% 49% 52% 55% 56% 65% 48% 61% 70% 41% 45% 53% 47% 58% 61% 52% 55% 55% 73% 55% 43%

SP

Provincial governments 

should have the power to 

stop pipelines from being 

built through their 

jurisdictions

47% 48% 20% 35% 44% 44% 62% 52% 39% 53% 56% 46% 39% 64% 51% 48% 45% 44% 35% 52% 39% 30% 59% 55% 47% 53% 42% 39% 48% 45% 45% 27% 45% 57%

T

H

HE BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
18 to 

24

25 to 

34

35 to 

44

45 to 

54

55 to 

64
65+

Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54

Male 

55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K
$100K+

High 

School 

or less

College / 

Tech 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP

SP Strongly support 19% 23% 52% 36% 21% 14% 10% 16% 28% 11% 10% 20% 27% 9% 10% 18% 22% 22% 31% 16% 27% 39% 4% 12% 16% 15% 24% 26% 19% 21% 18% 43% 13% 15%
SP Moderately support 30% 26% 26% 30% 24% 35% 24% 38% 32% 28% 24% 31% 34% 22% 25% 30% 31% 30% 37% 25% 33% 35% 22% 27% 34% 29% 33% 29% 30% 29% 31% 37% 34% 25%
SP Moderately oppose 17% 16% 10% 9% 18% 17% 20% 17% 12% 21% 23% 17% 11% 25% 22% 21% 13% 13% 9% 18% 14% 6% 27% 21% 15% 16% 16% 17% 13% 19% 20% 7% 19% 20%
SP Strongly oppose 16% 24% 5% 9% 20% 12% 24% 15% 15% 18% 20% 15% 14% 20% 20% 15% 15% 17% 13% 16% 15% 13% 23% 15% 16% 21% 14% 12% 15% 16% 19% 3% 16% 27%
SP Not Sure/Can't say 18% 12% 8% 16% 17% 21% 22% 13% 13% 22% 24% 17% 13% 25% 23% 15% 19% 17% 10% 24% 11% 7% 23% 25% 19% 18% 13% 15% 23% 15% 13% 10% 17% 13%
SP Net: Suport 49% 48% 78% 65% 45% 50% 34% 54% 60% 39% 33% 50% 61% 30% 35% 48% 52% 53% 68% 42% 60% 74% 27% 39% 49% 45% 57% 55% 49% 50% 49% 80% 48% 40%
SP Net: Oppose 33% 40% 14% 18% 38% 29% 44% 32% 27% 39% 43% 32% 26% 45% 42% 36% 29% 30% 22% 34% 29% 19% 50% 36% 31% 37% 30% 30% 28% 35% 38% 10% 35% 47%

T

H

HE BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+
18 to 

24

25 to 

34

35 to 

44

45 to 

54

55 to 

64
65+

Male 

18-34

Male 

35-54

Male 

55+

Female 

18- 34

Female 

35- 54

Female 

55+
<$50K

$50K- 

<$100K
$100K+

High 

School 

or less

College / 

Tech 

school

Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP

SP

It will definitely be 

twinned
13% 19% 22% 12% 10% 7% 16% 12% 20% 6% 8% 13% 16% 7% 8% 15% 12% 14% 19% 13% 20% 25% 3% 6% 8% 11% 17% 13% 13% 13% 12% 24% 8% 13%

SP

It will probably be 

twinned
36% 42% 39% 46% 43% 39% 24% 44% 39% 34% 35% 33% 41% 37% 34% 34% 32% 37% 44% 39% 35% 43% 33% 30% 38% 37% 37% 41% 35% 35% 40% 42% 39% 39%

SP It's unlikely to be twinned 11% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 18% 7% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 13% 12% 11% 8% 10% 13% 8% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10% 14% 10% 11% 11% 9% 11% 9%

SP It will never be twinned 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%

SP Not Sure/Can't say 38% 30% 29% 32% 36% 43% 39% 35% 28% 47% 45% 38% 32% 45% 45% 36% 39% 37% 27% 35% 29% 22% 53% 48% 40% 38% 35% 29% 39% 38% 35% 25% 39% 36%
SP Top2box 49% 61% 61% 58% 52% 46% 40% 56% 59% 40% 43% 46% 57% 44% 43% 49% 44% 50% 63% 52% 55% 68% 36% 36% 47% 48% 53% 54% 48% 49% 51% 65% 47% 52%
SP Bottom2box 13% 9% 10% 10% 11% 11% 22% 9% 13% 13% 12% 16% 11% 11% 12% 15% 16% 13% 10% 13% 16% 9% 11% 16% 13% 14% 12% 16% 13% 13% 14% 10% 13% 12%

Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote

P7. And finally, do you think the TransMountain pipeline will be twinned?

Total

Region Gender Age

Education Last Fed Vote

P6. Would you say you support or oppose the expansion of the Kinder Morgan pipeline?

Total

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income

Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote

Total

Region Gender Age Age_fine

P5. which of the following statements is closer to your point of view?


