1						Region				Ge	nder		Age				Age	_fine					Α	ge_Gender				Income			Education		La	st Fed Vo	te
		Total	вс	АВ	SK	MB	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	18 to 24	25 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+	Male 18-34	Male 35-54	Male 55+	Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+		College / Tech school	Univ+	CPC	Liberal	NDP
	Sample size	2501	506	501	290	201	395	405	203	1222	1279	724	873	904	296	428	412	460	414	490	322	468	432	402	405	473	865	777	453	1052	791	657	577	786	398

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. "Indicates small sample size

P1. Based on what you've seen, heard or read, including this survey - which statement best reflects your own point of view, even if you don't agree completely with either one?

	Total				Region				Ge	nder		Age				Age	_fine					Ą	ge_Gender				Income			Education		Li	ast Fed Vo	ote
		вс	АВ	SK	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	18 to 24	25 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+	Male 18-34			Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	High School or less		Univ+	СРС	Liberal	NDP
The B.C. government is RIGHT to try to delay the expansion of the TransMountain pipeline	45%	48%	16%	29%	49%	44%	59%	44%	37%	52%	56%	45%	36%	62%	52%	48%	42%	42%	31%	52%	37%	27%	60%	54%	44%	50%	41%	35%	42%	46%	48%	19%	46%	58%
The B.C. government is WRONG to try to delay the expansion of the TransMountain pipeline	55%	52%	84%	71%	51%	56%	41%	56%	63%	48%	44%	55%	64%	38%	48%	52%	58%	58%	69%	48%	63%	73%	40%	46%	56%	50%	59%	65%	58%	54%	52%	81%	54%	42%

P2. How closely would you say you have been following the news about this disagreement between Alberta and B.C.? Are you ...

	Total				Region				Ge	ender		Age				Age_	_fine					Ą	ge_Gender				Income			Education		La	ast Fed Vo	ote
		вс	AB	sĸ	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	18 to 24	25 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+	Male 18-34	Male 35-54		Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	High School or less	College / Tech school	Univ+	CPC	Liberal	NDP
Seeing a lot of media coverage and discussing it with friends and family	16%	40%	41%	18%	13%	10%	4%	9%	21%	11%	9%	18%	20%	9%	9%	18%	17%	22%	19%	13%	21%	27%	5%	14%	14%	12%	18%	25%	14%	16%	20%	25%	14%	21%
Seeing some media coverage and having the odd conversation	31%	34%	35%	35%	36%	32%	21%	38%	32%	29%	28%	28%	35%	26%	30%	30%	27%	31%	39%	29%	29%	38%	28%	28%	32%	32%	32%	28%	28%	32%	33%	36%	33%	31%
Just scanning the headlines	35%	20%	16%	30%	33%	40%	45%	38%	33%	37%	34%	35%	37%	31%	36%	31%	38%	37%	36%	33%	35%	32%	35%	34%	41%	36%	34%	33%	37%	37%	31%	30%	37%	35%
Not seeing or hearing anything about it	18%	5%	8%	16%	18%	19%	29%	15%	13%	22%	29%	19%	8%	34%	25%	21%	17%	10%	6%	25%	15%	3%	32%	24%	12%	20%	16%	13%	21%	16%	16%	9%	15%	13%
Top2box Bottom2box	47% 53%	74% 26%	76% 24%	54% 46%	49% 51%	42% 58%	26% 74%	47% 53%	53% 47%		37% 63%	46% 54%	55% 45%	35% 65%	39% 61%	48% 52%	45% 55%	52% 48%	58% 42%	42% 58%	50% 50%		33% 67%	42% 58%	46% 54%		50% 50%		42% 58%	48% 52%	53% 47%	61% 39%	48% 52%	

P3. Which of these arguments do you find more persuasive?

	Total BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL FOR 500 100 200 100 500 ATL							Ge	nder		Age				Age.	_fine					A	ge_Gender				Income			Education		Li	ast Fed Vo	te	
		вс	AB	SK	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	18 to 24	25 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+	Male 18-34	Male 35-54	Male 55+	Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+			Univ+	CPC	Liberal	NDP
The B.C. government's argument	50%	58%	18%	30%	55%	47%	64%	55%	42%	57%	64%	50%	39%	69%	60%	53%	47%	45%	34%	59%	45%	28%	67%	56%	49%	56%	47%	41%	48%	49%	53%	22%	54%	64%
The Alberta government's argument	50%	42%	82%	70%	45%	53%	36%	45%	58%	43%	36%	50%	61%	31%	40%	47%	53%	55%	66%	41%	55%	72%	33%	44%	51%	44%	53%	59%	52%	51%	47%	78%	46%	36%

P4. Which of these perspectives is closer to your own?

	Total				Region				Ge	nder		Age				Age_	fine					Ą	ge_Gender				Income			Education		La	ast Fed Vo	ote
		вс	АВ	sĸ	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	18 to 24	25 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+	Male 18-34	Male 35-54	Male 55+	Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	High School or less	College / Tech school	Univ+	СРС	Liberal	NDP
Pipelines	65%	52%	77%	71%	59%	67%	64%	62%	69%	61%	63%	66%	65%	60%	65%	67%	65%	64%	67%	65%	71%	70%	62%	60%	61%	65%	65%	65%	65%	63%	66%	73%	63%	59%
Oil tankers	35%	48%	23%	29%	41%	33%	36%	38%	31%	39%	37%	34%	35%	40%	35%	33%	35%	36%	33%	35%	29%	30%	38%	40%	39%	35%	35%	35%	35%	37%	34%	27%	37%	41%

P5. which of the following statements is closer to your point of view?

	Total				Region				Ge	nder		Age				Age	_fine					Ą	ge_Gender				Income			Education		La	st Fed Vo	ote
	10.0.1	вс	АВ	SK	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	18 to 24	25 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64		Male 18-34	Male 35-54		Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	High School or less		Univ+	СРС	Liberal	NDP
The federal government should have the final say since these have a wider impact	53%	52%	80%	65%	56%	56%	38%	48%	61%	47%	44%	54%	61%	36%	49%	52%	55%	56%	65%	48%	61%	70%	41%	45%	53%	47%	58%	61%	52%	55%	55%	73%	55%	43%
Provincial governments should have the power to stop pipelines from being built through their jurisdictions	47%	48%	20%	35%	44%	44%	62%	52%	39%	53%	56%	46%	39%	64%	51%	48%	45%	44%	35%	52%	39%	30%	59%	55%	47%	53%	42%	39%	48%	45%	45%	27%	45%	57%

P6. Would you say you support or oppose the expansion of the Kinder Morgan pipeline?

	Total				Region				Ge	nder		Age				Age_	_fine					Aç	ge_Gender				Income			Education		La	ast Fed Vo	te
		вс	АВ	sĸ	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	18 to 24	25 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+		Male 35-54		Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K		High School or less	College / Tech school	Univ+	СРС	Liberal	NDP
Strongly support	19%	23%	52%	36%	21%	14%	10%	16%	28%	11%	10%	20%	27%	9%	10%	18%	22%	22%	31%	16%	27%	39%	4%	12%	16%	15%	24%	26%	19%	21%	18%	43%	13%	15%
Moderately support	30%	26%	26%	30%	24%	35%	24%	38%	32%	28%	24%	31%	34%	22%	25%	30%	31%	30%	37%	25%	33%	35%	22%	27%	34%	29%	33%	29%	30%	29%	31%	37%	34%	25%
Moderately oppose	17%	16%	10%	9%	18%	17%	20%	17%	12%	21%	23%	17%	11%	25%	22%	21%	13%	13%	9%	18%	14%	6%	27%	21%	15%	16%	16%	17%	13%	19%	20%	7%	19%	20%
Strongly oppose	16%	24%	5%	9%	20%	12%	24%	15%	15%	18%	20%	15%	14%	20%	20%	15%	15%	17%	13%	16%	15%	13%	23%	15%	16%	21%	14%	12%	15%	16%	19%	3%	16%	27%
Not Sure/Can't say	18%	12%	8%	16%	17%	21%	22%	13%	13%	22%	24%	17%	13%	25%	23%	15%	19%	17%	10%	24%	11%	7%	23%	25%	19%	18%	13%	15%	23%	15%	13%	10%	17%	13%
Net: Suport	49%	48%	78%	65%	45%	50%	34%	54%	60%	39%	33%	50%	61%	30%	35%	48%	52%	53%	68%	42%	60%	74%	27%	39%	49%	45%	57%	55%	49%	50%	49%	80%	48%	40%
Net: Oppose	33%	40%	14%	18%	38%	29%	44%	32%	27%	39%	43%	32%	26%	45%	42%	36%	29%	30%	22%	34%	29%	19%	50%	36%	31%	37%	30%	30%	28%	35%	38%	10%	35%	47%

P7. And finally, do you think the TransMountain pipeline will be twinned?

	Total				Region				Ge	ender		Age				Age_	fine					Αç	ge_Gender				Income			Education		La	ast Fed Vo	ite
		вс	AB	SK	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	18 to 24	25 to 34	35 to 44	45 to 54	55 to 64	65+	Male 18-34	Male 35-54	Male 55+	Female 18- 34	Female 35- 54	Female 55+	<\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K+	High School or less	College / Tech school	Univ+	СРС	Liberal	NDP
It will definitely be twinned	13%	19%	22%	12%	10%	7%	16%	12%	20%	6%	8%	13%	16%	7%	8%	15%	12%	14%	19%	13%	20%	25%	3%	6%	8%	11%	17%	13%	13%	13%	12%	24%	8%	13%
It will probably be twinned	36%	42%	39%	46%	43%	39%	24%	44%	39%	34%	35%	33%	41%	37%	34%	34%	32%	37%	44%	39%	35%	43%	33%	30%	38%	37%	37%	41%	35%	35%	40%	42%	39%	39%
It's unlikely to be twinned	11%	7%	9%	8%	9%	9%	18%	7%	11%	11%	10%	12%	10%	10%	10%	13%	12%	11%	8%	10%	13%	8%	10%	11%	11%	11%	10%	14%	10%	11%	11%	9%	11%	9%
It will never be twinned	2%	2%	2%	2%	2%	2%	4%	1%	2%	3%	2%	4%	2%	2%	2%	2%	4%	1%	2%	3%	3%	1%	1%	5%	2%	3%	2%	2%	2%	2%	3%	1%	2%	3%
Not Sure/Can't say	38%	30%	29%	32%	36%	43%	39%	35%	28%	47%	45%	38%	32%	45%	45%	36%	39%	37%	27%	35%	29%	22%	53%	48%	40%	38%	35%	29%	39%	38%	35%	25%	39%	36%
Top2box	49%		61%	58%	52%	46%	40%	56%	59%	40%	43%	46%	57%	44%	43%	49%	44%	50%	63%	52%	55%	68%	36%	36%	47%	48%	53%	54%		49%	51%	65%	47%	52%
Bottom2box	13%	9%	10%	10%	11%	11%	22%	9%	13%	13%	12%	16%	11%	11%	12%	15%	16%	13%	10%	13%	16%	9%	11%	16%	13%	14%	12%	16%	13%	13%	14%	10%	13%	12%